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ACADEMIC DATA BY SCHOOL
ENR: Enrollment, Fall 2012
DEG: Degrees Awarded, 2011-12

ENR DEG

College of Business 1,026 238

11.63% 15.3%

*College of Education & Human 2,065 361

Development 23.42% 23.2%

College of Liberal Arts 1,708 312

19.37% 20.0%

College of Lifelong Learning 350 140

3.97% 9.0%

College of Public Service 1,260 225

14.29% 14.4%

College of Science, Engineering, 2,005 283

& Technology 22.74% 18.2%
Undecided Undergraduates 340/3.85%
Non-degree Seeking Graduates  65/0.73%

TOTAL 8,819 1,559

ENROLLMENT PROFILE, FALL 2012

All Students
Full-Time
Part-Time

Full-Time Equivalent (F.T.E.)

Freshmen
Sophomores
Juniors
Seniors

Total Undergraduate
Total Graduate

Women
Men

African-American
Caucasian
Hispanic
Asian/Oriental
American Indian
Multi-racial
Pacific Islander

STUDENT FEES, FY 2012-13 (per year)

In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition

8,819
6,303
2516

7,131

1,538
1,223
1,556
2,358

6,675
2,144

5,699
3,120

7,970
606
48

82

29

83

1

Dormitory Room (double occupancy)

Meal Plan (All Access 7day)

FACULTY, FALL 2012
Full-time Teaching Faculty
Number Tenured

Men

Women

STAFF, FALL 2012
Administrative

Faculty

Other Professional

Clerical

Technical & Para-Professional
Skilled Craft
Service/Maintenance

389
176
214
175

1,646
33
536
544
184
47
26
111

100.0%
71.5%
28.5%

17.44%
13.87%
17.64%
26.74%

75.69%
24.31%

64.62%
35.38%

90.37%
6.87%
0.54%
0.93%
0.33%
0.94%
0.01%

$5,588
$14,676
$4,052
$2,781

45.24%
55.01%
44.99%

2.23%
36.19%
36.73%
12.42%

3.17%

1.76%

7.49%
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TOP FIVE UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMS: BUDGETED REVENUES, FY 2012-2013

Biology 783 Tuition & Fee $50,792,633
Childcare & Family Education 448 State Appropriations $45,173,841
Elementary Education 442 Sales & Services $500,000
Criminal Justice 405 Other Revenue $6,400,000
Social Work 367 Total Education and General: $102,866,474
Auxiliary Enterprises $17,901,757
TOP FIVE GRADUATE MASTERS PROGRAMS: Health & Recreational Services $1,375,800
Early Childhood Education 150 University Stadium $1,641,000
Social Work 143 Athletics $6,220,000
Public Health 113 TOTAL REVENUES: $130,005,231
Teaching 99
Technology Education 88 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES, FY 2012-2013
Instruction $41,818,204
DOCTORATE DEGREE PROGRAMS: Research $1,492,008
Public Health 85 Public Service $1,137,623
Urban Higher Education 78 Academic Support $7,912,687
Education Administration 56 Student Services $8,270,311
Urban & Regional Planning 49 Institutional Support $17,331,535
Public Administration 47 Operation and Maintenance $13,506,158
Clinical Psychology 41 Scholarships and Fellowships $10,897,948
Early Childhood Education 40 Mandatory Transfers $500,000
Environmental Science 37 Total Education and General: $102,866,474
Social Work 37 Auxiliary Enterprises $17,901,757
Chemistry 36 Health & Recreation Services $1,375,800
Business Administration 32 University Stadium $1,641,000
Athletics $6,220,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: $130,005,231
RESIDENCY FALL 2012
MISSISSIPPI RESIDENTS: 7,465 84.64%
TOp Five Counties: ) DORMITORIES
Hinds — 3,934 Copiah -189 ON CAMPUS RESIDENTS: 1989  23%
Madison - 579 Holmes - 162
Rankin — 461
Designed
OUT-OF-STATE RESIDENTS: 1,174 13.31% FEMALES Capacity Housed
Top Five States: _ McAlister/Whiteside 480 449
Illinois - 224 Georgla -128 Transition Hall 424 399
Tennessee - 149 Texas - 94 Alexander West Hall 0 0
Louisiana - 133 Campbell South 216 204
FOREIGN: 177 2.01% TOTAL: 1.120 1.052
Top Five Countries:
China-42 Bangladesh-11
India — 18 Nigeria- 10 Designed
Ethiopia - 12 MALES Capacity  Housed
Alexander East Hall 398 352
UNKNOWN: 3 Dixon Hall 302 288
Campbell North 194 194
REGISTRATION TYPE: Stewart 176 103
First-Time Freshmen 873 9.90% TOTAL 1.070 937
Returning Students 4,612 52.30% ) ’
Readmitted Students 477 5.41% GRAND TOTAL:  2,1%0 1,989
Transfer Students 642 7.28%
First-Time Graduate Students 568 6.44%
Returning Graduate Students 1,570 17.80%
Transient Students 74 0.84%
High School 1 0.01%

Other 2 0.02%





